GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1972
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
POLICE STATIONS
RAVIPRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct new police stations in view of the increase in crime rate in the Capital ;
(b) if so, the details thereof locations-wise ; and

(c) the time by which these police stations are likely to be constructed ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI .D.SWAMI)

(a)to(c) Yes, Sir. Delhi Police propose to commence construction of office buildings at the following six police stations during the financial year 2000-2001:-

1. Saraswati Vihar

2. Shakarpur

3. Nand nagri

4. Vasant Kunj

5. Sector-23, Dwarka

6. Kamala Market

The expected period for completion of such projects ranges from one and a half years to two years.
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